



RESPONSE TO REQUESTS FOR MEDICAL INFORMATION RELATIVE TO FOOD PRODUCTS

With increasing frequency over the past few years, we at Maschio's Food Services, Inc. ("Maschio's") have received various requests from parents and other interested parties relative to both the ingredients of the food products we prepare and serve, and the medical significance of those food ingredients. Most of these requests for such information have come from interested parents/guardians who are concerned about their child's medical condition and the role that diet and nutrition plays.

We are pleased to assist inquiring parties to the maximum extent that we can, such as providing copies of our menus for the meals we prepare and serve. Please note, however, there are limitations on the responses that we can furnish. Below are several of Maschio's guidelines that may be helpful.

- Maschio's does not independently perform ingredient testing for the products we prepare and serve, nor are we required to by the terms of the agreement between Maschio's and your child's school district.
- Maschio's is happy to provide literature furnished by food manufacturers and/or suppliers we work with. To note, this literature is not independently verified and may or may not be accurate. Please note that we are unable to affirm the accuracy of that information or even suggest or recommend that it be relied upon by parents/guardians, school nurses, and/or school district representatives.
- Maschio's representatives are unable to provide medical or nutritional advice regarding the food products we prepare and serve. Accordingly, we are unable to provide any opinions or conclusions regarding the impact any such food product may have on any existing medical condition. Medical opinions or conclusions must be secured from the child's physician or other healthcare professional. These services are beyond the scope of the service which we provide to your school district.

We at Maschio's Food Services, Inc., remain committed to providing safe and nutritious meals for your child(ren) and we look forward to continuing to serve as a partner to keep your children safe.

256503 - JENNIE-O Turkey Ham Sliced .51 Ounce 5% Water Added CN

Commodity Code: A-534/100124



2024-2025 School Year



Ingredients

TKY HAM SLCD .51 OZ 5% WA CN: Ingredients: Turkey Thigh Meat, Water, Contains 2% Or Less Lite Salt (Potassium Chloride, Sodium Chloride), Sugar, Sodium Phosphate, Salt, Carrageenan, Sodium Erythorbate, Natural Smoke Flavoring, Sodium Nitrite.

Product Information

Product Features

- 5% water added
- 94% fat free
- 12/1 lb. cryovac package
- 0.51 oz. slice
- Frozen for extended shelf life
- 6 slices = 2 oz. mt./mt. alt.
- CN labeled
- Utilizes dark meat

Product Attributes

- Great for sandwich makers
- Pre-sliced for labor savings, consistency and food safety
- Ready to eat – just thaw and serve
- 100% useable – no yield loss

Nutritional Information Per 2 OZ. MT./MT. Alternate Serving

Nutrition Facts

62 servings per container

Serving size **3.060 oz (86g)**

	Per Serving		Per 100gr	
		100		116.3
		% DV*		% DV*
Calories				
Total Fat	5g	6%	5.8g	7%
Saturated Fat	1.5g	8%	1.7g	0%
Trans Fat	0g		0g	
Cholesterol	60mg	20%	69.8mg	25%
Sodium	480mg	21%	558.1mg	25%
Total Carbohydrate	1g	0%	0g	0%
Dietary Fiber	0g	0%	0g	0%
Total Sugars	0g		0g	
Incl. Added Sugars	0g	0%	0g	0%
Protein	14g		16.3g	
Vitamin D	0mcg	0%	0mcg	0%
Calcium	0mg	0%	0mg	0%
Iron	.7mg	6%	1.3mg	6%
Potassium	380mg	8%	441.9mg	10%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Specifications

Ship Container UPC:	1004222256503	Shelf Life:	365 Days
Pallet Pattern:	12 x 11 = 132	Full Pallet	
Full Pallet Weight:		Catch Weight?	N

Master Dimensions

Case Dimensions:	14.400"L x 9.800"W x 5.100"H	Cubic Feet:	0.41 CF
Net Weight:	12.0000 LB	Gross Weight:	12.4560 LB
Pack:	12 / 1LB	Servings Per Case:	62

Basic Preparation Instructions

READY TO EAT

Fully Cooked - Ready To Eat This item is fully cooked and is "Ready To Eat".

I certify that the above information is true and correct, and that a 3.060 OZ serving of the above product (ready for serving) contain 2 OZ of cooked lean meat/meat alternate when prepared according to directions.

I further certify that any VPP used in this product is authorized as an alternate food in the Child Nutrition Programs and its use conforms to Food and Consumer Service Regulations (7CFR part s 210, 225 or 226, Appendix A).

Amy Gronli
Signature

Quality Systems Engineer | Hormel Quality Control
Title

Amy Gronli
Printed Name

July 1, 2024
Date

Jennie-O Turkey Store Products are classified as "Buy American", meaning that the products are processed in the United States and over 51% of the cost of all components of the end item are domestic in origin as defined by the Buy American Act.



Hormel Foods Corporation
 1 Hormel Place
 Austin, MN 55912-3680

Product Formulation Statement (Product Analysis) for Meat/Meat Alternate (M/MA) Products

Product Name:	Jennie-O Fully Cooked Sliced Turkey Ham	Code No.:	256503
Manufacturer:	Hormel Foods Sales, LLC	Pack Size:	12 / 1 lb.

I. Meat/Meat Alternate

Please fill out the chart below to determine the creditable amount of Meat/Meat Alternate

Description of Creditable Ingredients per Food Buying Guide	Ounces per Raw Portion of Creditable Ingredient	Multiply	Food Buying Guide Yield	Creditable Amount*
Turkey Boneless Fresh or Frozen	2.8572	X	70 %	2.0000
w/ Skin in Natural Proportions		X		
A. Total Creditable Amount¹				

*Creditable Amount - Multiply ounces per raw portion of creditable ingredient by the Food Buying Guide yield.

II. Alternate Protein Product (APP)

If the product contains APP, please fill out the chart below to determine the creditable amount of APP. If APP is used, you must provide documentation as described in Attachment A for each APP used.

Description of APP, manufacturer's name, and code number	Ounces Dry APP Per Portion	Multiply	% of Protein, As-Is	Divide by 18**	Creditable Amount APP**
		X		÷ by 18	
B. Total Creditable Amount¹					
C. Total Creditable Amount (A + B rounded down to nearest ¼ oz)					2.0000

¹Percent of Protein As-Is is provided on the attached APP documentation.

**18 is the percent of protein when fully hydrated.

***Creditable amount of APP equals ounces of Dry APP multiplied by the percent of protein as-is divided by 18.

¹Total Creditable Amount must be rounded **down** to the nearest 0.25oz (1.49 would round down to 1.25 oz meat equivalent). Do **not** round up. If you are crediting both M/MA and APP, you do not need to round down in box A until after you have added the creditable APP amount from box B.

Total weight (per portion) of product as purchased: 3.06 oz.

Total creditable amount of product (per portion): 2.0 oz.

(Reminder: Total creditable amount cannot count for more than the total weight of product)

I certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 3.06 ounce serving of the above product (ready for serving) contains 2.0 ounces of equivalent meat/meat alternate when prepared according to directions.

I further certify that any APP used in the product conforms to the Food and Nutrition Service Regulations (7 CFR Parts 210, 220, 225, 226, Appendix A) as demonstrated by the attached supplier documentation.

Amy Gronli

Signature

Amy Gronli

Printed Name

9/27/2022

Date

Labeling and Nutrition Coordinator

Title

800-328-1756 ext. 7118

Phone Number



RESPONSE TO REQUESTS FOR MEDICAL INFORMATION RELATIVE TO FOOD PRODUCTS

With increasing frequency over the past few years, we at Maschio's Food Services, Inc. ("Maschio's") have received various requests from parents and other interested parties relative to both the ingredients of the food products we prepare and serve, and the medical significance of those food ingredients. Most of these requests for such information have come from interested parents/guardians who are concerned about their child's medical condition and the role that diet and nutrition plays.

We are pleased to assist inquiring parties to the maximum extent that we can, such as providing copies of our menus for the meals we prepare and serve. Please note, however, there are limitations on the responses that we can furnish. Below are several of Maschio's guidelines that may be helpful.

- Maschio's does not independently perform ingredient testing for the products we prepare and serve, nor are we required to by the terms of the agreement between Maschio's and your child's school district.
- Maschio's is happy to provide literature furnished by food manufacturers and/or suppliers we work with. To note, this literature is not independently verified and may or may not be accurate. Please note that we are unable to affirm the accuracy of that information or even suggest or recommend that it be relied upon by parents/guardians, school nurses, and/or school district representatives.
- Maschio's representatives are unable to provide medical or nutritional advice regarding the food products we prepare and serve. Accordingly, we are unable to provide any opinions or conclusions regarding the impact any such food product may have on any existing medical condition. Medical opinions or conclusions must be secured from the child's physician or other healthcare professional. These services are beyond the scope of the service which we provide to your school district.

We at Maschio's Food Services, Inc., remain committed to providing safe and nutritious meals for your child(ren) and we look forward to continuing to serve as a partner to keep your children safe.



Item Number: **835402**

Product JENNIE-O® DELI FAVORITES®
Name: Oven Roasted Turkey Breast
MFS, 2pc

Master Item Name: JO DFAV OR TKY BRST MFS

Product Fact Sheet

Product Information

UCC Manufacturer ID: 42222
Manufacturer Sequence: 329

Brand: Jennie-O

Specifications

GTIN: 90042222835421
Unit UPC:
Specification Number: 123
Pallet Code: 999
Pallet Pattern: 9 x 10 = 90
Full Pallet: 1972.80 lbs.
Catch Weight? VARIABLE
Leaker Allowance: N
Truckload Quantity: 21

Total Code Days: 90

IFDA Information

IFDA Category: Poultry
IFDA Class: Turkey, Precooked
Product Family: Turkey
FS Brand Manager: JAMES K. KOENIG
IFDA Status: Go

Storage Range

Recommended: 34 F
Maximum: 40 F
Minimum: 28 F

Description: Keep Refrigerated

Kosher? No

Contains Allergens: No Big 9 Allergens Present

Bioengineering Information: Has not been evaluated for BE content.

Min Delivered Shelf Life Days:

Master Dimensions

Case Dimensions: 18.38''L x 10.63''W x 6''H
Cubic Feet: .680 CUFT
Net Weight: 21.00 LB
Gross Weight: 21.92 LB
Tare Weight: .92 LB

Unit Quantity: 2
Unit Size:
Pack: CWT

Nutrition Facts

Domestic Nutrition Only

Household Serving Size (g): 56.0
Household Serving Size (oz.): 1.98
Calories: 50.00
Calories From Fat:
Calories from Saturated Fat:
Total Fat (g): .50
Saturated Fat (g): .00
Trans Fat (g): .00
Monounsaturated Fat (g):
Polyunsaturated Fat (g):
Cholesterol (mg): 20.00
Sodium (mg): 450.00
Potassium (mg): 280.00
Carbohydrate (g): 1.00
Dietary Fiber (g): .00
Sugar (g): 1.00
Water:
Ash:
Protein (g): 10.00

Household Unit: 2.
Daily Vitamin A (%): .00
Daily Vitamin C (%): .00
Daily Calcium (%): .00
Daily Iron (%): .00
Daily Vitamin D (%): .00
Daily Vitamin E (%):
Daily Thiamin (%):
Daily Riboflavin (%):
Daily Niacin (%):
Daily Folic Acid (%):
Daily Vitamin B12 (%):
Daily Biotin (%):
Daily Pantothenic Acid (%):
Daily Phosphorus (%):
Daily Iodine (%):
Daily Magnesium (%):
Daily Zinc (%):
Daily Copper (%):
Daily Carbohydrates (%): .00
Daily Sodium (%): 20.00

Daily Dietary Fiber (%): .00
Daily Saturated Fat (%): .00
Daily Fat (%): 1.00
Daily Cholesterol (%): 7.00

Method:
NLEA Adjusted Values: Y
Child Nutrition Label:
Recipe Code:

Product Form:
Label Number:
Food Category Code:
Source Code:

Product Description

General Description: JENNIE-O DELI FAVORITES Oven Roasted Turkey Breast MFS. Turkey continues to be a popular, wholesome comfort food that is emerging as an exciting, diverse protein that fits today's trends for flavor, visual appeal and smart eating.

Benefits of Using This Product: Boneless skinless turkey breast for improved yield. Oven roasted to provide a traditional turkey flavor. Binder added to allow for thin slicing and improved moisture for a premium sandwich.

Product Claims: FACTS UP FRONT NUTRITION KEY FORMAT

Nutrition Claims:
● 99% FAT FREE

List of Ingredients: Ingredients: Turkey Breast Meat, Turkey Broth, Contains 2% Or Less Modified Food Starch, Salt, Vinegar, Sugar, Sodium Phosphate.

Preparation and Cooking Instructions: Fully Cooked - Ready To Eat:
This product is fully cooked and is "Ready To Eat".

Yield / Portion: Fully cooked, ready to eat. 100% yield.

Suggested Uses: The versatility of turkey makes it a great go-to protein for any time. Serve in a variety of sandwich menu applications.

Other Information: Oven Roasted Turkey Breast

* Yield is based on average standard yields and may vary from case to case.



Item Number: **835402**

Product Name: JENNIE-O® DELI FAVORITES® Oven Roasted Turkey Breast MFS, 2pc

Master Item Name: JO DFAV OR TKY BRST MFS

Nutrition Label

Nutrition Facts

Varied servings per container

Serving size **2 (56g)**

Amount Per Serving

Calories **50**

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 0.5g **1%**

Saturated Fat 0g **0%**

Trans Fat 0g

Cholesterol 20mg **7%**

Sodium 450mg **20%**

Total Carbohydrate 1g **0%**

Dietary Fiber 0g **0%**

Total Sugars 1g

Includes 1g Added Sugars **2%**

Protein 10g **20%**

Vitamin D 0mcg **0%**

Calcium 0mg **0%**

Iron 0mg **0%**

Potassium 280mg **6%**

Vitamin A 0mcg **0%**

Vitamin C **0%**

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Domestic Nutrition Only

Unit UPC Item Number:
83542

Unit UPC Code:

List of Ingredients:

Ingredients: Turkey Breast Meat, Turkey Broth, Contains 2% Or Less Modified Food Starch, Salt, Vinegar, Sugar, Sodium Phosphate.

Contains Allergens:

No Big 9 Allergens Present

Bioengineering Information:

Has not been evaluated for BE content.

Product Claims:

FACTS UP FRONT NUTRITION KEY FORMAT

Preparation & Cooking

Instructions:

Fully Cooked - Ready To Eat: This product is fully cooked and is "Ready To Eat".



Hormel Foods Corporation
 1 Hormel Place
 Austin, MN 55912-3680

Product Formulation Statement (Product Analysis) for Meat/Meat Alternate (M/MA) Products

Product Name:	JENNIE-O DELI FAVORITES Fully Cooked Oven Roasted Turkey Breast	Code No.:	835402
Manufacturer:	Hormel Foods Sales, LLC	Pack Size:	2 / 9 - 11 lbs.

I. Meat/Meat Alternate

Please fill out the chart below to determine the creditable amount of Meat/Meat Alternate

Description of Creditable Ingredients per Food Buying Guide	Ounces per Raw Portion of Creditable Ingredient	Multiply	Food Buying Guide Yield	Creditable Amount*
Turkey Boneless, Fresh or Frozen, with Skin in Natural Proportions	2.8595	X	70%	2.0017
		X		
A. Total Creditable Amount¹				2.0000

*Creditable Amount - Multiply ounces per raw portion of creditable ingredient by the Food Buying Guide yield.

II. Alternate Protein Product (APP)

If the product contains APP, please fill out the chart below to determine the creditable amount of APP. If APP is used, you must provide documentation as described in Attachment A for each APP used.

Description of APP, manufacturer's name, and code number	Ounces Dry APP Per Portion	Multiply	% of Protein, As-Is	Divide by 18**	Creditable Amount APP**
		X		÷ by 18	
B. Total Creditable Amount¹					
C. Total Creditable Amount (A + B rounded down to nearest 1/4 oz)					2.0000

*Percent of Protein As-Is is provided on the attached APP documentation.

**18 is the percent of protein when fully hydrated.

***Creditable amount of APP equals ounces of Dry APP multiplied by the percent of protein as-is divided by 18.

¹Total Creditable Amount must be rounded **down** to the nearest 0.25oz (1.49 would round down to 1.25 oz meat equivalent). Do **not** round up. If you are crediting both M/MA and APP, you do not need to round down in box A until after you have added the creditable APP amount from box B.

Total weight (per portion) of product as purchased: 3.86 oz.

Total creditable amount of product (per portion): 2.00 oz.

(Reminder: Total creditable amount cannot count for more than the total weight of product)

I certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 3.86 ounce serving of the above product (ready for serving) contains 2.00 ounce/s of equivalent meat/meat alternate when prepared according to directions.

I further certify that any APP used in the product conforms to the Food and Nutrition Service Regulations (7 CFR Parts 210, 220, 225, 226, Appendix A) as demonstrated by the attached supplier documentation.

Alex Reynolds
Signature

Quality Systems Associate
Title

Alex Reynolds
Printed Name

2/27/2023
Date

800-328-1756 ext. 7118
Phone Number



RESPONSE TO REQUESTS FOR MEDICAL INFORMATION RELATIVE TO FOOD PRODUCTS

With increasing frequency over the past few years, we at Maschio's Food Services, Inc. ("Maschio's") have received various requests from parents and other interested parties relative to both the ingredients of the food products we prepare and serve, and the medical significance of those food ingredients. Most of these requests for such information have come from interested parents/guardians who are concerned about their child's medical condition and the role that diet and nutrition plays.

We are pleased to assist inquiring parties to the maximum extent that we can, such as providing copies of our menus for the meals we prepare and serve. Please note, however, there are limitations on the responses that we can furnish. Below are several of Maschio's guidelines that may be helpful.

- Maschio's does not independently perform ingredient testing for the products we prepare and serve, nor are we required to by the terms of the agreement between Maschio's and your child's school district.
- Maschio's is happy to provide literature furnished by food manufacturers and/or suppliers we work with. To note, this literature is not independently verified and may or may not be accurate. Please note that we are unable to affirm the accuracy of that information or even suggest or recommend that it be relied upon by parents/guardians, school nurses, and/or school district representatives.
- Maschio's representatives are unable to provide medical or nutritional advice regarding the food products we prepare and serve. Accordingly, we are unable to provide any opinions or conclusions regarding the impact any such food product may have on any existing medical condition. Medical opinions or conclusions must be secured from the child's physician or other healthcare professional. These services are beyond the scope of the service which we provide to your school district.

We at Maschio's Food Services, Inc., remain committed to providing safe and nutritious meals for your child(ren) and we look forward to continuing to serve as a partner to keep your children safe.



Revision Date: 09-18-2023

Yellow Process American Slice – 160V – 4/5#

Product Number: 110491

UPC: 071078110496

GTIN: 10071078110493

Product Description:

Yellow American Cheese Slices have a mild, buttery American flavor with a creamy texture. There are 160 vertical slices in each 5 lb. pack with 4 packs per case. Perfect for use in burgers, sandwiches, and wraps. This product complies with the Standard of Identity for Pasteurized Process Cheese (21 CFR 133.169).

Ingredients:

Cultured Milk and Skim Milk, Cream, Natural Flavor, Sodium Citrate, Salt, Annatto and Paprika (color), Enzymes, Sorbic Acid (preservative), Soy Lecithin (anti-sticking agent)

Allergens: Milk, Soy

Gluten Free

rBST Free

Chemical and Physical:

<u>Analysis</u>	<u>Specification</u>
Moisture	40% Max
Fat (dry basis)	50% Min
Salt	1.7-2.4%
pH	5.5-5.9
Melt	3-5
NCI Color Chart	5-6

Microbiological:

<u>Analysis*</u>	<u>Specification</u>
Standard Plate Count	<10,000/g
Yeast/Mold	100/g
Coliforms	10/g
<i>E. coli</i>	<10/g
<i>Staphylococcus aureus</i>	<100/g
<i>Salmonella</i>	Negative in 375g
<i>Listeria Monocytogenes</i>	Negative in 25g

*Typical analysis. Not all test performed on each lot. Added test at additional customer cost.

Shelf Life and Storage: 365 days*

*When stored in original unopened container. Product must be shipped & stored between 33°F - 40°F. The freezing of this product is not recommended since textural and/or flavor changes may result.

Nutritional Information:

Serving Size: 28g (2 slices)		
Servings Per Container: 80		
	Per Serving	Daily Value
Calories	100	
Total Fat	9g	12%
Saturated Fat	5g	25%
<i>Trans</i> Fat	0g	
Cholesterol	25mg	8%
Sodium	440mg	19%
Total Carbs	2g	1%
Dietary Fiber	0g	0%
Total Sugar	1g	
Added Sugar	0g	0%
Protein	5g	
Vitamin D	0mcg	0%
Calcium	140mg	10%
Iron	0mg	0%
Potassium	0mg	0%

*Calculated values



Revision Date: 09-18-2023

Yellow Process American Slice – 160V – 4/5#

Product Number: 110491

UPC: 071078110496

GTIN: 10071078110493

*Do not double stack pallets!

Country of Origin:

United States

All process cheese items manufactured by Bongards' Creameries are produced in the United States. Our manufacturing locations are Humboldt, TN (USDA Plant #47-303) and/or Norwood, MN (USDA Plant #27-046).

Kosher Status

Not certified

Halal Status

Not certified

GMO Statement

Our products are exempt from BE labeling due to the absence of detectable genetically modified material.

rBST Statement

This product is derived from cows not treated with recombinant Bovine Somatotropin (rBST)*

*The FDA has said no significant difference has been shown and no test can distinguish milk from rBST treated and untreated cows

SDS Statement

This product is not a hazardous or toxic material as defined in the Occupational Safety and Health Administration (OSHA) Hazard Communication Standard, 29 CFR 1910.1200, therefore a SDS has not been prepared.

Manufacturing Facility

Facility is registered with the FDA in compliance with the Public Health Security and Bio-terrorism Preparedness and Response Act of 2002 and the related FDA interim final rules on facility registration and prior notice published in October 2003.

Facility is certified under the Global Food Safety Initiative

Continuing Guarantee

All processing and packing is performed in a sanitary manner in accordance with all current Good Manufacturing Practice Regulations issued by the Federal Food and Drug Administration and conforms in every respect to the requirements of the Federal Food, Drug and Cosmetic Act as amended and regulations thereof. The product is manufactured to comply with 21 CFR, Sec. 110 and 117 (Current Good Manufacturing Practice in Manufacturing, Packing or Holding Human Food)

Confidential Statement

This specification and the information contained within it remains the property of this company and must not be disclosed to any third party without the prior written permission of the company.

Disclaimer:

The information provided and the recommendations made herein are based upon our research and are believed to be accurate, but no guarantee of their accuracy is made. In every case we urge and recommend that the purchaser, before using any product in full scale production, make their own tests to determine to their own satisfaction whether the product is of acceptable quality and is suitable to their particular purposes under their



Revision Date: 09-18-2023

Yellow Process American Slice – 160V – 4/5#

Product Number: 110491

UPC: 071078110496

GTIN: 10071078110493

own operating conditions. The product will be manufactured in accordance with all current relevant U.S. legislation, and freedom from patent infringements is implied or inferred. The products discussed herein are sold without any warranty as to fitness for a particular purpose or any other warranty, express or implied. No representative of ours has any authority to waive or change the foregoing provisions, but our Sales Department may be available to assist purchasers in adapting our products to their needs and to the circumstances prevailing in purchaser's business. This specification and the information contained within it remains the property of this company and must not be disclosed to any third party without the prior written consent of the company.

Bongards Creameries

Product Formulation Statement



Product Name: Yellow Processed American Cheese Slice - 160 V Code No: 110491

Manufacturer: Bongards Case Pack: 4/5# Servings/Portion Size: 640/.5 oz.

I. Meat/Meat Alternate

Please fill out the chart below to determine the creditable amount of Meat/Meat Alternate

Description of Creditable Ingredients per Food Buying Guide (FBG)	Ounces per Raw Portion of Creditable Ingredient	Multiply	FBG Yield/ Servings Per Unit	Creditable Amount *
Cheese	1 oz.	X	1	1 MMA
A. Total Creditable M/MA Amount¹				1 MMA

*Creditable Amount - Multiply ounces per raw portion of creditable ingredient by the FBG Yield Information.

Total weight (per portion) of product as purchased .5 oz. (1 slice)

Total creditable amount of product (per portion) .5 MMA

(Reminder: Total creditable amount cannot count for more than the total weight of product.)

I certify that the above information is true and correct and that a .5 ounce serving of the above product (ready for serving) contains .5 ounces of equivalent meat/meat alternate when prepared according to directions.

Signature

Chief Revenue Officer

Title

Scott Tomes

Printed Name

1/1/2024

Date

952-277-5500

Phone Number

250 Lake Drive East ★ Chanhassen, MN 55317

K12Bids@Bongards.com

952-277-5500

www.Bongards.com



RESPONSE TO REQUESTS FOR MEDICAL INFORMATION RELATIVE TO FOOD PRODUCTS

With increasing frequency over the past few years, we at Maschio's Food Services, Inc. ("Maschio's") have received various requests from parents and other interested parties relative to both the ingredients of the food products we prepare and serve, and the medical significance of those food ingredients. Most of these requests for such information have come from interested parents/guardians who are concerned about their child's medical condition and the role that diet and nutrition plays.

We are pleased to assist inquiring parties to the maximum extent that we can, such as providing copies of our menus for the meals we prepare and serve. Please note, however, there are limitations on the responses that we can furnish. Below are several of Maschio's guidelines that may be helpful.

- Maschio's does not independently perform ingredient testing for the products we prepare and serve, nor are we required to by the terms of the agreement between Maschio's and your child's school district.
- Maschio's is happy to provide literature furnished by food manufacturers and/or suppliers we work with. To note, this literature is not independently verified and may or may not be accurate. Please note that we are unable to affirm the accuracy of that information or even suggest or recommend that it be relied upon by parents/guardians, school nurses, and/or school district representatives.
- Maschio's representatives are unable to provide medical or nutritional advice regarding the food products we prepare and serve. Accordingly, we are unable to provide any opinions or conclusions regarding the impact any such food product may have on any existing medical condition. Medical opinions or conclusions must be secured from the child's physician or other healthcare professional. These services are beyond the scope of the service which we provide to your school district.

We at Maschio's Food Services, Inc., remain committed to providing safe and nutritious meals for your child(ren) and we look forward to continuing to serve as a partner to keep your children safe.



Food Safety & Quality Assurance

Customer Specification

Created : 2014-06-23 10:19:03

Material Description : 1/10 LB/EGG HARDBOILED WHL PEEL SEL

Revised : 2023-06-08 19:13:44

SUPC : 1403898

GENERAL INFORMATION

Product Category:	Dairy
GTIN:	00074865568418
Brand Name:	WHOLESOME FARMS CLASSIC WHLFCLS
Pack/Size/Material Description:	1/10 LB/EGG HARDBOILED WHL PEEL SEL
Name as it Appears on Packaging:	1/10 LB. tub CHEF GRADE HARD COOKED PEELED EGGS
Units per Case:	1
Net Weight:	10.000 lb
Net Content per Unit:	10.000 Pound
Regulatory	No

SHELF LIFE DATA

Name	Shelf Life	Shelf Life UOM
Dry and Refrigerated	56	Days

PLACE OF PRODUCT ACTIVITY

Product Activity Type Code	Product Activity Region Description	Country Of Origin
Last processing	United States	United States (the)
Farming		United States (the)

NUTRITIONAL AND INGREDIENTS INFORMATION

Ingredient Statement:

Hard Cooked Eggs, Water, Citric Acid, Sodium Benzoate, and Nisin Preparation (as preservatives).

CONTAINS: EGGS.

Precautionary Statement:

Servings Per Container: 90

Servings Per Container Type: About

NUTRIENT INFORMATION

Preparation State Code	Serving Size	Serving Size Description
Unprepared	50 Gram	1 egg

NUTRIENT DETAIL

Nutrient Type	Measurement Precision Code	Qty Contained	Daily Value Intake %
CALORIES		80 Kilo-calorie (international table)	
TOTAL FAT		5 Gram	6
SATURATED FAT		1.5 Gram	8
TRANSFATTY ACIDS		0 Gram	
CHOLESTEROL		185 Milligram	62
SODIUM		60 Milligram	3
TOTAL CARBOHYDRATES		1 Gram	0
DIETARY FIBER		0 Gram	0
SUGAR		1 Gram	
PROTEIN		6 Gram	
VITAMIN D		1 Microgram	6
POTASSIUM		63 Milligram	2
CALCIUM		25 Milligram	2
IRON		1 Milligram	6
ADDED SUGARS		0 Gram	0

ALLERGEN RELATED INFORMATION

Allergen Specification Agency
FDA

ALLERGEN

Allergen	Level Of Containment
Milk and its Derivatives	Substance Not Intentionally Included in Product
Fish and Their Derivatives	Substance Not Intentionally Included in Product
Crustaceans and Their Derivatives	Substance Not Intentionally Included in Product
Tree Nuts and Their Derivatives	Substance Not Intentionally Included in Product
Peanuts and Their Derivatives	Substance Not Intentionally Included in Product
Wheat and Their Derivatives	Substance Not Intentionally Included in Product
Soybean and its Derivatives	Substance Not Intentionally Included in Product
Sesame Seeds and Their Derivatives	Substance Not Intentionally Included in Product
Eggs and Their Derivatives	Contains

DIET TYPE INFORMATION

Diet Type	Diet Sub - Type	Diet Type Description	Certification Agency	Certification Number	Certification Standard	Certification Effective Start Date	Certification Effective End Date
Kosher			OU Orthodox Union - Circle U				

HANDLING, STORAGE, & DISTRIBUTION INFORMATION

Storage Location: COOLER

Handling Instruction Codes: Refrigeration required

TRADE ITEM TEMPERATURE INFORMATION

Temperature Qualifier Code	Maximum Temperature	Minimum Temperature
Storage and Handling	40.0 °F	33.0 °F

LABELING REQUIREMENTS - CASE

Packaging and Labeling Type	Packaging and Labeling Info
Code Dating Format - Lot Traceability	<p>USE BY 26 MAR 10 7 LOT 0001H</p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> USE BY 26 MAR 10 = Use By Date 7 = Filler/Line/Machine (Optional) LOT 0001H = LOT; Year, 1st day of the year; Facility Code <p>Plant/Facility Code: 1610/A, 1349/N, 1028/J, H New Jersey; 1455/G, 01016/F, 17634/G Gaylord; 1127/L Lenox; 420/W, 420D/W Wakefield; 1616/K, 19605/K Klingerstown; 31548/B Britt; 1606/M Willamette; S, H, X, NPE</p>
Outer Case	<p>Containers shall have at least two-sided scannable and legible bar coding. Code dating must be legibly and indelibly on each master shipping container.</p>

DISCLAIMER: The nutrition information, ingredients/allergens and attributes/diet types displayed as well as any corresponding claims related thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher, and gluten-free status of a product or item (collectively, "Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims") are provided by product manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to date. You should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer for complete and current product information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at your discretion and risk. Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or completeness of any Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claim, and you hereby release Sysco and its affiliates for all claims in any way related to the Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims.